

Shree Park, Nr Silver park, Mira Bhayander Road

Opp. Hatkesh Industries, Mira Road (East), Dst. Thane, Maharashtra -401107 Ph No. (022) 28110366, 28120366 Email : miraroad@unionbankofindia.com

Mr. Umpati Hubnarayan Mishra 401,Sai Krishma Apts., Noopur Nagar, B/h, Joseph Church, M. B. Road, Miraroad, East, Thane Maharashtra -401107

### SUB: : NOTICE TO TAKE POSSESSION OF THE ASSETS A/C.

Sir / Madam, Mr. Umpati Hubnaryan Mishra

Please refer to our demand notice paper published dated 24/07/2020 issued under section 13(2 as per the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 calling upon you to discharge in full sum of Rs. 9,31,373.25 (Rupees Nin-Lakh Thirty one Thousand three Hundred seventy three and paisa Twenty Five only) togethe with interest mentioned therein. Inspite of the notice issued by us, you have failed to discharge your liability even after the expiry of 60 days notice period, hence the bank has no other way but take further action by way of enforcement of securities by taking possession and selling the securities for realizing the bank dues as contemplated under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002.

We do hereby call upon you to handover/surrender possession of the below mentioned secured assets to the officials and representatives of the bank on the date, place and time mentione herein and we require you to cooperate in taking over of the possession of the secured assets an drawing inventory by the bank.

We do hereby inform you that official and representative of the bank shall take or cause for takin of the secured assets wherever it may be situated/ stored, on the date and til

Description of secured Assets

Flat No. 406, 4th Floor, Q/1A wing, building known as K.D.Saicon situated at land bearing old survey no. 280,279 new survey no. 307, 306 hissa no.2,4 at village juchendra taluki vasai district thane Maharashtra 431709. and other assets or securities whether moveable or immovable covered under the securi

Cc: <u>Umapati Hubnarayan Mishra (property owner)</u>
Flat No. 406, 4th Floor, Q/1A wing building known as K.D.Saicon situated at land bearing old survey no. 280, 279 new survey no. 307 306, hissa no. 2, 4 village Juchendra taluka, vasai district, thane -431709.

इंडियन बेंक 🦝 Indian Bank 🛕 इलाहाबाद **ALLAHABAD** Ulhas Nagar East Branch: Shop No-11 &12, Ground Floor, Shree Krishna Sardha Tower, Lal Chakki Chowk , Ulhasnagar

# {Rule-8(1)} POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

District-Thane, Maharashtra, 421004. | Tel.: 0251-2586258 | BM Mob No: 7738152074

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisatio and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06/08/2020 Calling upon the borrower/s:-

(1) M/s. Guru Traders Satya Sai Complex, G.F, Shop No 10, Near Thakur Photo Studio Main Market Area, Ulhas Nagar-1 (Firm)

(2) Mr. Sunny Rajesh Talreja, S/o Rajesh Talreja, 601, 6th Floor, Simran Residency, Op Ambedkar Chowk, Near Chopda Court, UlhasNagar-3(Borr/Proprietor)

with our UlhasNagar East Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 35,57,478/- (in words Thirty Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand and four hundred and seventy eight only) as on 05-08-2020 with further interest and cost within 60 days from th date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property of 22/10/2020 described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rules.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bani for an amount of Rs 36,53,928.00/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight only) as on 21-10-2020 and further interest, cost and charges thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of th Act, in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets/ mortgaged propert

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (copy the description only from the title deed and not from legal opinion /or Valuation) S No:26 Hissa No 1A, S.No: 26 Hissa No 1A1 S No:37 Hissa No 2, S.No: 37 Hissa No 3 Flat No: 404, 2 BHK, 4th Floor, B Wing area admeasuring 632 Sq Ft Carpet at Sai Sankai Height, Varap Village, KDMC Limits, Kalyan Tk, Thane Dt. Sub Registrar office: Kalyan 2 Sub Registrar District: Thane

On or Towards North

By Bungalow By Shivneri Apartment On or Towards South By Kalyan Murbad Road On or Towards East On or Towards West By Mhaskar Bungalow

Date: 22/10/2020 Place : Kalyan

**Authorized Office** (Indian Bank



# **UTC FIRE & SECURITY INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: U29193MH1981FLC024364

Registered Office: Unit No. 8, 1st Floor, The Centrium, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai- 400070, India; Website: https://www.carrier.com/commercial/en/in/investor/; Email: gpccsindialegal@carrier.com Phone: +91-124-4825361, Fax: +91-124-2372230

# Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

In view of continuing Covid-19 pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA') vide its General Circular Nos. 14/2020 and 17/2020 totad April Q 2020 and April 13th, 2020 respectively ("MCA Circulars") permitted to hold Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rules framed thereunder and MCA Circulars, the Board of Directors of the Company has decided to convene an EGM of the Company through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) on Thursday, 26th day of November, 2020 at 12:00 P.M. (IST), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

To comply with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, the Notice of the EGM of the Company along with login details for joining the EGM through VC / OAVM facility including e-voting will be sent only by email to all those Members, whose e-mail address are registered with the Company or Registrar and Share Transfer Agent or with their respective Depository Participants ("DP"). Members can join and participate in the EGM through VC/ OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the EGM will be provided in the Notice of the EGM. Members participating through VC / OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act. The Notice of the EGM will also be made available on Company's website (https://www.carrier.com/commercial/en/ in/investor) and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") (www.evotingindia.com).

The Company is providing remote e-voting (prior to EGM) and evoting (during the EGM) facility to all its Members to cast their votes on all the resolutions set out in the Notice of EGM. Detailed instructions for remote e-voting and e-voting during the EGM will be provided in the Notice of the EGM.

Members holding shares in physical form who have not yet registered their e-mail address with the Company, can register their e-mail address for receipt of Notice of EGM and login details for joining the EGM through VC / OAVM facility including e-voting by sending a request to Company's e-mail id at gpccsindialegal@ carrier.com by providing their name, folio number, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), self-attested scanned copy of the PAN card and self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) ir support for registering e-mail address.

Members holding shares in demat form whose e-mail address are not registered are requested to register their e-mail address for receipt of Notice of EGM and login details for joining the EGM through VC / OAVM facility including e-voting with their DP only, as per the process advised by their DP. The registered e-mail address will also be used for sending future communications.

Any person, who acquire shares and become Member of the Company after the date of electronic dispatch of Notice of EGM and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 19th November, 2020, may obtain the Login ID and Password by following the instructions as mentioned in the Notice of EGM or sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

In case of any query regarding e-voting, Members may contact to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager, (CDSL) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400013, Maharashtra, India or send an email to helpdesk.evoting @cdslindia.com or call on 022-23058542/43 or write an e-mail to the Compliance Officer of the Company at gpccsindialegal@ carrier.com. The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

> By order of the Board of Directors of **UTC Fire & Security India Limited**

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY E-Tender Notice No. 03-Spl works-CWS-MYSS-20-21 Dated:27-10-2020 The undersigned on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders for

Description of Work | Approx. Value Face lifting of Air Brake Rs. 66,01,177/-Shop as a center of Excellence at Ashokapuram Workshop, Mysuru South. Last date of submission of bids:

up to 15.00 hrs. of 27-11-2020

For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in

Chief Workshop Manager, Mysuru South



www.navshakti.co.in

किमत ३ रुपये



# **SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD**

Regd. Office: Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No.11, 5th Floor, 167, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

Tel. No.: 022-67091900/66935927 Fax No.: 022-40055681 E-mail: investorhelpline@spl.co.in Website: http://www.supremepetrochem.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Equity Share Certificates issued by the Company are stated to have been lost/misplaced from the registered holder(s) thereof.

$ \tau$	NAME OF THE HOLDER	FOLIO NO	NO OF Shares	CERT NO From	CERT NO TO	DIST From	DIST To
1	NAINA S MEHTA	SPS135896	500	74174	74178	45344601	45345100
2	KEKI JEHANGIR VAKHARIA PUTLI KEKI VAKHARIA	SPS068806	100	271810	271810	65595601	65595700
3	SAROSH RUSTOM IRANI MAHAROUKH SAROSH IRANI KAIZAD SAROSH IRANI	SPS004957	200	147830	147831	53197601	53197800
4	ROHITKUMAR KESHUBHAI PATEL HARSHA ROHITKUMAR PATEL	SPS160701	300	69080	69082	44835201	44835500
5	ROHIT K PATEL HARSHA R PATEL	SPS136196	100	37341	37341	41661301	41661400
6	NIKUNJ SHAH BINA SHAH	SPS032444	100	226376	226376	61052201	61052300
7	MRINAL DEVDATTA PAWAR ANNA SHAMRAO ADBOL	SPS192204	500	369625	369629	75377101	75377600
8	SASHIKANT GOEL	SPS045681	100	248685	248685	63283101	63283200
9	VINOD KUMAR GOEL	SPS023137	100	167930	167930	55207601	5520770

The members of public are hereby informed that they should not purchase, sell or deal in the above shares certificates in any manner whatsoever. The Stock Exchange Authorities are requested to take note of the above and suitably advice their Members/Constituents or any person(s) who has/have claim respect of the said shares. The aforementioned persons should lodge such claim or claims alongwith documentary proofs with the Company at its Registered Office at Building No. 11, 5th Floor, Solitaire Corporate Park, 167 Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 within 15 days from the date of this notice failing with the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates in respect of the said shares

Place: Mumba Date: 23.10.2020

TWIN ROSES TRADES &

AGENCIES LIMITED

Read, Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta

Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021.

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035214

Website: www.trtal.org.in

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to

Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of

the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a

Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on

Friday, 6th November, 2020 at Mumbai, to

inter-alia, consider and approve the

Unaudited Financial Results of the

Company for the quarter / half year ended

This intimation is also available on the

Company's website at www.trtal.org.in and on Stock Exchange website at

Pursuant to the Company's "Code to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading",

the Trading Window Close Period has commenced from 1st October, 2020 and

will end 48 hours after the results are made

Dated: 29.10.2020 Company Secretary

By order of the Board

Bhavin S Mehta

public on 6th November 2020

Place: Mumbai

30th September, 2020.

For **SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD** (D. N. MISHRA) **COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Please visit us at http://www.supremepetrochem.com

बैंक ऑफ बड़ीटा

Bank of Baroda

ें विजया वैंक VIJAYA BANK

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Fix Deposit Certificates Bm17825782 and BM17825830 of HDFC LTD in name of Sunkersett Palace CHS Ltd, are los misplaced.

Duplicate Fix Deposit Certificate are applied in the name of Sunkersett Palace CHS Ltd.

f anyone who may find the certificates and claim if any should pe made within 14 days to HDFC Ltd, Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg,169 Backbay Reclaimation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.

#### BRIHANMUMBAI **MAHANAGARPALIKA**

### **CORRIGENDUM**

With reference to the E-Tender Notice of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai published in The Free Press Journal on 28/10/2020 on Page No. 16, Please take note of the following correct matter.

Wrong M	atter	Correct Matter			
	22620257	Telephone No. 22620251 Extn. 4178			
Municipal (Admin)	Secretary	Municipal Secretary (I/C)			

Sd/-PRO/945/ADV/2020-21/corri. Dy-Municipal Secretary

## **Bright Brothers Limited**

CIN: L25209MH1946PLC005056

Registered Office: 610-611, Nirman Kendra, Famous Studio Lane, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011 • Tel.: 91 22 24905324

• E-mail: invcom@brightbrothers.co.in • Website: www.brightbrothers.co.in

### **EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER** AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

			(× III E	akiis except Li o		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)		
1	Total income from Operations	4,997.81	5,967.20	6,702.95		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	261.51	170.08	50.25		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	197.40	168.50	19.49		
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	177.28	160.58	(6.91)		
5	Equity Share Capital	567.60	567.60	567.60		
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
	Basic and Diluted	3 48	2 97	0.34		

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulrements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the Company's website www.brightbrothers.co.in
- The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary

By Order of the Board of Directors For Bright Brothers Ltd.

Place: Mumbai Date: 28th October, 2020 Suresh Bhojwani Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00032966

Brite

### Zonal Stressed Asset Recovery Branch : Meher Chamber, Ground floor, Dr. Sunderlal Behl Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001 • Phone: 022-43683807, 43683808, • Fax: 022-43683802 Email: armbom@bankofbaroda.co.in

**APPENDIX IV-A** [Proviso to Rule 8(6)]

#### Sale notice for sale of Immovable properties

E-Auction sale notice for sale of Immovable and moveable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Mortgaged/ Charged property to the Secured Creditors, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditors, will be sold on "As is what is" and Whatever there is" and "Without recourse basis" for recovery of dues of secured creditors from the below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s/ Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price/ e-Auction date and time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below-

No.	Borrower/s /Guarantor/s	property with known encumbrances, if any	IOIAI DUES	Time of E-auction	(2) EMD Amount of the Property (3) Bid Increase Amount	Possession (Constructive /Physical)	Inspection date and Time and contact Details
1	Mr.Haresh Kishin Ali singhani & Mr. Sanjay Ali singhani & 1. 131/A Sky Scraper, B Desai Road, Breach Candy Mumbai 400 026. 2. Flat No. 701 & 801, Charishma Bldg, 28th Road, Opp Guru Nanak Park, Pali Hill, Bandra (W),Mumbai 400050. 3. P O Box 397, New Industrial Area, Ajman – U.A.E 4. P O Box 7019, Dubai	i) Flat No 701 and 801 Charisma CHSL Plot No. 48 Opp Gurunanak Garden Road No 28 Pali Hill at Bandra West Mumbai 400050 Area As per Agreement- Flat No 701 Built up Area 2411 sq ft, Flat No 801 Built up Area 1138 Sq ft, Glass Cabin Area 45 sq ft Private Terrace Area 760 sq ft.  Area as per actual measurement- Flat No 701 Carpet 1237 sq ft, Flat No 801 Carpet 440 Sq ft, Terrace Carpet 800 sq ft, Encumbrance known to bank: Nil	Rs. 8,59,05,477.00 as on 31.10.2014 plus further interest/	20.11.2020 1400 Hrs to 1800Hrs	1) Rs 678.00 lakh 2) Rs 67.80 lakh 3) Rs 1.00 lakh	Physical Possession	11.11.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr. Jay Anand 8809179204
2	M/s Pinnacle Furnishings and Exports - 203, Elphinston building, Murzban Road, Opp Strelling Cinema, Fort, Mumabi—400 001.  Ms. Kiran Bhatia (Propreitor)- Flat No 06, Purushottam Bhavan, Littele Gibbs Road, Malabar Hills, Mumbai—400 006.  Ms. Asha Chowkekar (Mortgager/Guarantor) - a) Flat No A/201, 2nd floor, Sai Shakti CHS Ltd, H J Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai—400 068. b) Flat No A/204, 2nd floor, Sai Shakti CHS Ltd, H J Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai—400 068. c) Flat No A/501, 5th floor, A Wing, Thakur Green Field CHS, Thakur Complex, Ali yavar jung marg, Kandivali East, Mumbai—400 101.  Mrs. Sunita S Nair (Guarantor) - Flat No 702, 7th floor, Charkop Jainil CHS Ltd, Sector 25, Ruby Towers, Kandivali West, Mumbai—400 067.  Mr. Rajesh Bhatia (Guarantor) - Flat No 06, Purushottam Bhavan, Littele Gibbs Road, Malabar Hills, Mumbai—400 006.		Total Dues-Rs. 4,67,03,644/- Plus interest and cost from 18.06.2016. less recovery up to date	20.11.2020 1400 Hrs to 1800Hrs	1) Rs 35.34 lakh 2) Rs 3.60 lakh 3) Rs 0.50 lakh	Physical Possession	12.11.2020 11.00 am to 1.00 pm. Mr. Jay Anand 8809179204

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Prospective bidders may also contact the authorized officer on Tel No.022-43683801 Date: 29.10.2020 **Authorized Officer** Place : Mumbai Bank of Baroda



# THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900

Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp\_comm@greatship.com

# STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. in Crores)

		CONSOL	IDATED				STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Half Yea	ar Ended	Year Ended	Particulars	ticulars Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
30.09.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2020 (AUDITED)		30.09.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2020 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2019 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2020 (AUDITED)
774.99	1068.37	817.54	1843.36	1600.13	3686.73	Total income from operations	599.04	905.47	610.81	1504.51	1200.51	2870.76
234.78	476.16	(9.82)	710.94	(45.38)	235.03	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	224.14	478.68	7.75	702.82	(31.46)	319.53
225.44	467.74	(18.93)	693.18	(72.89)	207.14	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	215.96	465.27	4.75	681.23	(45.46)	280.69
196.45	472.81	(5.69)	669.26	(60.08)	267.45	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	200.05	472.66	(7.33)	672.71	(65.40)	282.82
146.97	146.97	147.90	146.97	147.90	146.97	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	146.97	146.97	147.90	146.97	147.90	146.97
					6648.67	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						4920.08
						Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)						
15.34	31.83	(1.27)	47.16	(4.86)	13.94	(a) Basic	14.69	31.66	0.32	46.35	(3.03)	18.89
15.31	31.77	(1.27)	47.08	(4.86)	13.91	(b) Diluted	14.67	31.60	0.32	46.26	(3.03)	18.85
						See accompanying notes to the financial results						

# NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 29, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The shipping and offshore operations of the Group have continued, albeit with some disruptions and additional cost due to COVID 19. Operational challenges including movement of manpower and materials are being appropriately addressed by the Management.

Offshore assets under term contracts with reputed customers continue to operate as per original contracts. For shipping, the impact of COVID-19 pandemic has been different across different types of assets. The volatility of freight rates has been higher than usual in some cases, but ships have continued to be deployed. Such temporary higher volatility in the market has not materially impacted estimates of long-term rates considered in assessing recoverable amounts of the property, plant and equipment. The possible effects from the pandemic on the carrying amounts of receivables and unbilled revenues have been assessed, and carrying amounts of such assets are expected to be fully recoverable. The Group has adequate resources to meet its financial obligations in the

foreseeable future The impact of COVID-19 may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will
- record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective. The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020, are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/ financial result.html).

(K. M. Sheth) Chairman

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.

Place: Gurgaon Date: 27.10.2020 **Anurag Gupta** 

**Company Secretary** 

out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020.

Place : Mumbai

Date : 29.10.2020